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own practice

project architect at OFFICE Kersten Geers David Van Severen

intern architect at Reiulf Ramstad Arkitektur

CvV

Master of Architecture, The Oslo School of Architecture and Design, Norway

Graduate School of Media and Governance, Keio University, Japan

Bachelor of Arts in Environmental Information, Keio University, Japan

(member of the Shigeru Ban Laboratory)
Born in Brussels BE

Selected Projects

2024~

2024

2024~

2023-

2022-23

2022-23

2022-

2022-23

2022-23

2022

2022

2021-22

2021

2021-22

2021-24

2021

2021

2021

2021-23

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019-20

2019

2018

Visitors Centre, Vassenden NO

cultural, competition

Vitrine, Bolzano IT (ar/ge kunst)

scenography, built

ST Project, Hasami JP

furniture, sketch design

Notre-dame du Sommeil, Brussels BE
renovation, sketch design

Hasami Complex, Hasami JP

mixed use, under construction

Double Voiced, Antwerp BE (Kunsthal Extracity)
scenography, built

Kolenhaven, Beringen BE

masterplan, sketch design, icw. Seppe Claes / Stefaan Jamaer
Villa in a forest, Tokachi JP

residential, tender design, icw. Koji Aoki (AAOAA)
Campus Zonhoven, Zonhoven BE

residential, sketch design, icw. Seppe Claes
Firefly, Brussels BE

infrastructure, competition, icw. Seppe Claes
Architecture School, Kiel DE

educational, competition, icw. Seppe Claes

A wall, a floor and a column, Tokyo JP

office renovation, built

Constellations for Futures, Brussels BE (La Loge)
scenography, built

Laying Bricks, Brussels BE (HLP 1080)
scenography, built

Apartment with a Curved Wall, Brussels BE
renovation, built

Rooms for a Film, Tokyo JP (MOT Tokyo)
scenography, built

Hints of Domesticity, Brussels BE (WIELS)
scenography, built

Crescent, Brussels BE

renovation, sketch design

Roof with a view, Brussels BE

renovation, built, icw. Henri de Chassey
Paretenda, Termoli IT

infrastructure, shortlisted competition, icw. Francelle Cane
Seaside Apartment, Knokke IT

renovation, tender design

Folding figures, Amsterdam NL (De Brakke Grond)
scenography, built

Platform for a Film, various locations, scenography, built
icw. Eva Giolo

Apartment 192, Brussels BE

renovation, tender design, icw. Francelle Cane
Two Ls spella T

furniture, built

Piscine, Vaugines FR

leisure, sketch design

Academia

2024 Guest jury, ADAPTIVE REUSE-MUSEUM B, UHasselt BE
2022 Guest jury, GASTHAUS, RWTH Aachen DE

2019 Guest jury, PLATFORMS FOR HOMOLUDENS, KABK NL
2019 Guest jury, Manifesto Antropofdgico III, ENSAV FR

Grants & Residencies

2022 Residency La collina, residency, Noci IT

2020 Kortlopende beurs - Kunstendecreet, support grant

Exhibitions

2016 The act of something becoming to be, The Garret Gallery, Oslo NO
2011 Trient Exhibition, Trient CH

2009 SFC Works, Daikanyama Hills, Tokyo JP

2009 JIA National Diploma Exhibition, Kanagawa JP

at OFFICE KGDVS (selected projects)

2020-22 Uptown, Machelen BE*

masterplan, sketch design-definitive design, icw. XDGA
2019-22 Berthelot, Brussels BE*

renovation, sketch design-building permit
2019-20 Design Museum, Gent BE*

cultural, competition, icw. Muller Van Severen / Richard Venlet
2018-22 Olive Oil Mill, Trebbio IT*

agricultural, competition-sketch design
2018-20 Pearl Path (squares + bridge), Muharraq BHR*

public space, execution (built)
2017-19 Yale Union, Portland US*

cultural, sketch design-definitive design
2017 Quartier Kanal, Brussels BE*

cultural, competition (2nd prize), icw. Christ & Gantenbein
2017 Besides History, Montreal CA*

exhibition, sketch design-execution (built), icw. Go Hasegawa
2016-17 Palais de Tokyo Bookshop, Paris FR*

cultural, sketch design-execution (built)
2016 Campus Santé, Lausanne CH*

masterplan, competition
2014-17 Media House (RTS), Lausanne CH*

mixed use, competition (1st prize) —definitive design

at Shigeru Ban Laboratory
2009-10 House at Hanegi Park, Tokyo JP

residential, built

2008 Temporary Elementary School, Hualin CN
educational, built
2008 Plastic Bottle Structure, Sao Paulo BR*
installation, built
2007 Paper Bridge, Remoulin FR*
temporary architecture, built
2005-09 Paper Partition System, various
temporary architecture, built
2006-07 Alvar Aalto through the Eyes of Shigeru Ban, London EN

exhibition, built

*projects as project architect
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