Yuichiro Onuma

project architect at OFFICE Kersten Geers David Van Severen

Graduate School of Media and Governance, Keio University, Japan

Bachelor of Arts in Environmental Information, Keio University, Japan

Master of Architecture, The Oslo School of Architecture and Design, Norway

intern architect at Reiulf Ramstad Arkitektur

mail@yuichiroonuma.com

Rue Vanden Corput 15 1190 Brussels BE

2019-

2009

2021

2021-22

2021-24

2014-22 2012-13

2005-09

	(member of the Shigeru Ban Laboratory)			
1986	Born in Brussels BE			
Selected 1	Selected Projects		<u>Academia</u>	
2024-	Visitors Centre, Vassenden NO	2024	Guest jury, ADAPTIVE REUSE-MUSEUM B, UHasselt BE	
	cultural, competition	2022	Guest jury, GASTHAUS, RWTH Aachen DE	
2024	Vitrine, Bolzano IT (ar/ge kunst)	2019	Guest jury, PLATFORMS FOR HOMOLUDENS, KABK NL	
	scenography, built	2019	Guest jury, Manifesto Antropofágico III, ENSAV FR	
2024-	ST Project, Hasami JP			
	furniture, sketch design	Grants &	Grants & Residencies	
2023-	Notre-dame du Sommeil, Brussels BE	2022	Residency La collina, residency, Noci IT	
	renovation, sketch design	2020	Kortlopende beurs - Kunstendecreet, support grant	
2022-23	Hasami Complex, Hasami JP			
	mixed use, under construction	<u>Exhibitions</u>		
2022-23	Double Voiced, Antwerp BE (Kunsthal Extracity)	2016	The act of something becoming to be, The Garret Gallery, Oslo NO	
	scenography, built	2011	Trient Exhibition, Trient CH	
2022-	Kolenhaven, Beringen BE	2009	SFC Works, Daikanyama Hills, Tokyo JP	
	masterplan, sketch design, icw. Seppe Claes / Stefaan Jamaer	2009	JIA National Diploma Exhibition, Kanagawa JP	
2022-23	Villa in a forest, Tokachi JP			
	residential, tender design, icw. Koji Aoki (AAOAA)	at OFFICE KGDVS (selected projects)		
2022-23	Campus Zonhoven, Zonhoven BE	2020-22	Uptown, Machelen BE*	
	residential, sketch design, icw. Seppe Claes		masterplan, sketch design-definitive design, icw. XDGA	
2022	Firefly, Brussels BE	2019-22	Berthelot, Brussels BE*	
	infrastructure, competition, icw. Seppe Claes		renovation, sketch design-building permit	
2022	Architecture School, Kiel DE	2019-20		
	educational, competition, icw. Seppe Claes		cultural, competition, icw. Muller Van Severen / Richard Venlet	
2021-22	A wall, a floor and a column, Tokyo JP	2018-22		

	renovation, built
2021	Rooms for a Film, Tokyo JP (MOT Tokyo)
	scenography, built
2021	Hints of Domesticity, Brussels BE (WIELS)
	scenography, built
2021	Crescent, Brussels BE
	renovation, sketch design
2021-23	Roof with a view, Brussels BE
	renovation, built, icw. Henri de Chassey

Apartment with a Curved Wall, Brussels BE

Laying Bricks, Brussels BE (HLP 1080)

Constellations for Futures, Brussels BE (La Loge)

2020 Paretenda, Termoli IT infrastructure, shortlisted competition, icw. Francelle Cane

Seaside Apartment, Knokke IT 2020 renovation, tender design

office renovation, built

scenography, built

scenography, built

2019 Folding figures, Amsterdam NL (De Brakke Grond)

scenography, built 2019 Platform for a Film, various locations, scenography, built

icw. Eva Giolo 2019-20 Apartment 192, Brussels BE

renovation, tender design, icw. Francelle Cane 2019 Two L's spell a T furniture, built

Piscine, Vaugines FR 2018 leisure, sketch design

agricultural, competition-sketch design Pearl Path (squares + bridge), Muharraq BHR* 2018-20

public space, execution (built) 2017-19 Yale Union, Portland US cultural, sketch design-definitive design

Quartier Kanal, Brussels BE* cultural, competition (2nd prize), icw. Christ & Gantenbein Besides History, Montreal CA*

exhibition, sketch design-execution (built), icw. Go Hasegawa 2016-17 Palais de Tokyo Bookshop, Paris FR*

cultural, sketch design-execution (built) 2016 Campus Santé, Lausanne CH* masterplan, competition

2014-17 Media House (RTS), Lausanne CH* mixed use, competition (1st prize) -definitive design

at Shigeru Ban Laboratory

House at Hanegi Park, Tokyo JP 2009-10 residential, built

2008 Temporary Elementary School, Hualin CN

educational, built

Plastic Bottle Structure, Sao Paulo BR* 2008

installation, built

2007 Paper Bridge, Remoulin FR* temporary architecture, built

Paper Partition System, various

2005-09 temporary architecture, built

2006-07 Alvar Aalto through the Eyes of Shigeru Ban, London EN

exhibition, built

*projects as project architect

2017

2017